Government of Himachal Pradesh Local Audit Department.

No.1-31/67-Fin (LA)Vol-15 (part), -583

dated, Shimla, the

2018.

OFFICE ORDER

The following transfers are hereby ordered with immediate effect in public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	From	То
1.	Shri Ashok Kumar Sood, Deputy Controller	H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur	RAS, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala against vacant post.
2.	Shri Hem Raj Bhardwaj, Deputy Controller	Headquarter Office, Shimla	RAS, H.P. University, Shimla against vacant post.
3.	Shri Tarbiz Kumar, Assistant Controller	Headquarter Office Shimla for audit of various institutions	H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur against Sr. No. 1

No TA/TTA/Joining time will be admissible to Sr. No. 2.

Byosdes

Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.

Endst. No.1-31/67-Fin (LA)Vol-15 (part), dated Shimla-171009, the,

g **JAN 2018**

Copy forwarded to:

11

- 1. Registrar, H.P. University, Shimla-05, for information.
- 2. Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur, for information.
- 3. Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharmshala, for information.
- 4. Deputy Director-1 for information and necessary action.
- 5. Shri Ashok Kumar Sood, Deputy Controller, for information and necessary action.
- 6. Shri Hem Raj Bhardwaj, Deputy Controller, for information and necessary action.
- 7. Shri Tarbiz Kumar, Assistant Controller, for information and necessary action.
- 8. Shri Chaman Lal, Junior Auditor, for uploading the above notification on the Rajpatra (e-Gazette).

O

9. Personal file of the officers concerned.

10. Account Assistant-II for information and necessary action. Guard file.

(Hans Baj Chauhan) IAS, Director, Local Audit Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.